

TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE

NOTICE TO BIDDERS ADDENDUM TO RFP – TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY

ADDENDUM NO. 1 JANUARY 10TH, 2025

The Township of Maple Shade advertised in the Courier Post and on their webpage for the solicitation of proposals for: **TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY** ON January 10th, 2025, with the Proposal Opening scheduled for Wednesday January 22nd, 2025 at 10:00am.

Addendum No. 1 has been issued for the Request for Proposals – **TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY** on January 10th, 2025 and has been delivered by electronic transmission to all eligible bidders who have received the Request for Proposal and also by placing on the Township webpage at https://mapleshade.com/.

TO ALL PROPOSERS:

The original Request for Proposal for the above referenced RFP is amended as noted in Addendum No. 1 and shall become part of the original RFP.

CONCERNING THE NOTICE OF REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS

On the Notice of Requests for Proposals in the original RFP, **please disregard the following statement**: "NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Township of Maple Shade is soliciting proposals through a non-fair and open process in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4 et seq."

The Notice of Requests for Proposals is amended to state:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Township of Maple Shade is soliciting proposals through the **fair and open process** in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4 et seq.

All other provision of the Request for Proposal shall remain in full force and effect

This Notice is posted to the Township of Maple Shade website. For immediate access to all relevant documents, all prospective bidders should log on to: <u>https://mapleshade.com/rfp/</u>

Andrea T. McVeigh, RMC Township Clerk